

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed  
by PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR  
Date: 2025.02.21  
11:44:20 +0530

**WRIT PETITION NO.9657 OF 2021**

Ramchandra Bandu Manave & Ors. .. Petitioners  
***Versus***  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

---

Mr. Manoj P. i/by Mr. Samir Kadam for the petitioners.  
Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP for the State.

---

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.  
DATE : 20 February 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Ms. Raje, learned AGP states that the respondents will file and serve their replies within 2 weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a week of receipt of the replies.
2. List the matter on 28 March 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)