

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9657 OF 2021

Ramchandra Bandu Manave]	
(since deceased) through Legal Representatives]	
Rajendra Ramchandra Manave and others]	Petitioners
versus		
State of Maharashtra through Revenue]	
and Rehabilitation Department and others]	Respondents

.....

Mr. Ravi Kadam i/b Mr. Sameer Kadam, for Petitioners.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Advocate General a/w Ms. Neha Bhide, G.P and Mr. V.M. Mali, A.G.P, for Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned Advocate General appearing for respondent – State requested for extension of three weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. The request made is reasonable. The time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by three weeks from today.
3. List on 17th September, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]